

# RICHLAND/GULL LAKE AREA LIONS CLUB - KAY MAXSON MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

This annual scholarship has been established by the Richland-Gull Lake Area Lions Club in 2010. The Lions Club is an international organization that empowers volunteers to serve their communities, meet humanitarian needs, encourage peace, and promote international understanding through Lions Clubs. The Richland-Gull Lake Area Lions Club is active in vision and reading programs.

### <u>Award</u>

\$1,000; non-renewable

### **Eligibility Criteria**

The applicant must be a graduating Gull Lake High School senior who is planning to enroll in an accredited post-secondary institution as a full-time student. Preference will be given to a student with community service experience. The applicant must have a minimum 2.0 GPA at the end of the first trimester senior year. Students enrolled in an Early College program are **not** eligible for this scholarship. The applicant must demonstrate financial need.

#### **Application Instructions**

The following must be submitted to the Gull Lake High School Guidance Office by February 22, 2019, 3:00 pm:

- One completed copy of the Scholarship Application Cover Page with the box marked for this scholarship
- □ One completed copy of the Scholarship Application
- □ One letter of recommendation from a Gull Lake High School teacher
- A brief, typewritten essay describing your community service and how this scholarship will make a financial difference for you

## Gull Lake Community Schools Foundation

<u>glcsf.org</u>

11-1-18